
National Grain Market
St. JoMph, MO
June 19, 1991

WHEAT PRICES MIXEDCORN AND
BEAN PRICES HIGHER WEDNESDAY.
WHEAT MIXED, STEADY TO 1 CENT
HIGHER IN KANSAS CITY AND
PORTLAND BUT ST. LOUIS 5 TO 6
CENTS LOWER; CORN 3 TO4 CENTS
HIGHER; SORGHUM 5 TO 8 CENTS
HIGHER; SOYBEANS 3 TO 6 CENTS
HIGHER. HARD WHEATPRICES CON-
TINUED HIGHER, SUPPORTED BY
NEWS OF PHILIPPINE BIDDING FOR
LARGE AMOUNT OFEXPORT BONUS
WHEAT AS WELL AS CHINA. HOT,
MOSTLY DRY WEATHER ON TAP
FOR MUCH OF THE CENTRAL U.S.
WHEAT HARVEST PROGRESSING
BUT NOT WITHOUT CONCERNS
OVER YIELD QUALITY FROM DIS-
EASED CROPS. SOFT RED WHEAT
PRICES SUBSTANTIALLY LOWER
DUE TO POOR CROP QUALITY IN
CORN PLANTS. FORCING QUITE A
BIT OF SOFT WHEAT INTO FEED
CHANNELS. CORN AND SOYBEANS
ALSO ADVANCED STRENGTHENED
BYREPORTS SOVIET CREDIT ALLO-
CATIONS TO BE ANNOUNCED SOON
AND BUYING EXPECTED TO BEGIN
IMMEDIATELY. CORN PLANTING
FINISHED AND ANALYSTS BELIEVE
BETWEEN 1 TO 1.5 MILLION ACRES
WERE NOT PLANTED. CROP RAT-
INGS DECLINED SLIGHTLY LAST
WEEK BUT 78 PERCENT OF U.S.
CROP IS IN GOOD TO EXCELLENT
CONDITION. DRY AREAS OF THE
CORNBELT ARE CONFINED MOST-
LY TO ILLINOIS, lOWA AND OHIO.
lOWA HAS DECLARED MORE COUN-
TIES DISASTER AREAS AFTER
HEAVY RAINFALL IN NORTHERN
lOWA OVER THE WEEKEND.

EXPORT NEWS: NONEREPORTED.
TODAYCHANGE YEAR AGO 06/19/91
06/18/91 06/20/90 WHEAT: KANSAS
CITY 2.96 UP 1 3.49 MINNEAPOLIS
3 07-3.12 UP 1/2-DN 2 1/2 3.99 1/4-4.09
1/4 PORTLAND 3.48-3.49 UP 1-NC
3.60-3.63 ST. LOUIS 2.89-2.92 DN 5-6
3.28-3.32

CORN, U.S. NO. 2 YELLOW: KAN-
SAS CITY 2.51-2.53 UP 3 2.80-2.46 MIN-

HAY, STRAW
& GRAIN SALE

Every Thursday at 1 p.m.
Auction will continue

all year long
Vintage Sales
Stables, Inc.

(Rt. 30,10 miles east of Lancaster
In Paradise, PA)

For Info. L Robert Frame, Sr.
717-442-4181 business president
215-458-8518 home Glenn S. Frame

Mgr.

NEAPOUS 2.401/4UP 31/22.721/4 SO.
lOWA 2.45-2.47 UP 4-3 2.78-2.81 1/2
OMAHA Z35-Z36 UP 3 2.68-2.69

SOYBEANS. NO. 1 YELLOW: KAN-
SAS CITY 5.82-5.84 UP 5 6.04-6.09
MINNEAPOLIS 5.73 3/4 UP 4 5.89 SO.
lOWA 5.77-5.801/2 UP 4-3 1/2 5.93-5.98
C. ILL. PROCESSORS 5.84-5.89 UP 6-5
6.03-6.12

♦KANSAS CITY. US NO. 1 HARD
RED WINTER WHEAT. ORDINARY
PROTEIN. MINNEAPOLIS, US NO. 1
DARK NORTHERN SPRING WHEAT.
14% PROTEIN. PORTLAND. NO. 1
SOFT WHITE WHEAT. ST. LOUIS. NO.
2 SOFT RED WINTER WHEAT.

FUTURES CLOSE: KANSAS CITY
(JULY) WHEAT 2.88 UP 3/4 3.29 MIN-
NEAPOLIS (JULY) WHEAT 2.84 UP 1/2
3.49 1/4CHICAGO(JULY) WHEAT ZB9
1/4DN 2 3.34 1/2(JULY) CORN 2.41 1/4
UP 3 1/2 ZB5 1/4 (JULY) SOYBEANS
5.70 3/4 UP 5 5.98

EXPORT: BARGE OR RAIL, PORT
OF NEW ORLEANS OR NORTH TEX-
AS GULF. NO. 1 HARDRED WINTER
WHEAT ORDINARY PROTEIN
3.30-3.31 UP 2 3.62-3.66 NO. 2 SOFT
RED WINTERWHEAT3.23-3.27 DN 5-2
3.51-3.55 N0.2 YELLOW CORN
Z6B-Z7l UP 4-3 3.01-3.04 N0.2 YEL-
LOW SORGHUM RAIL 4.47 UP 6
BARGE 4.63 UP 8 4.92-5.02 N0.2 YEL-
LOW SOYBEANS 6.05-6.06 UP 7-6
6.20-6.22.

North Jersey
Market

Hackcttstown, NJ.
Tuesday, June 18, 1991

Hay—Straw & Grain Report
ALFALFA HAY: 3.30 BALE.
MIXED HAY: 1.70-2.10 BALE.
TIMOTHY: 1.75 AND 2.00 BALE.
GRASS HAY: 1.05-1.90 BALE.
SHELLED CORN: 6.00-7.00 BAG.

Keister’s Hay
Mlddleburg, PA

Tuesday, June 18
Report supplied by auction

MIXED HAY: 40.00-105.00.
EAR CORN: 85.00-92.50.
OATS: 2.00-2.15 BU.

Greencastle
Livestock
Greencastle, Pa.

Monday, June 17, 1991

CHESTER COUNTY
HAY SALE

- “Thefastest growing brokerage in
Chester County” )

Buying & Selling All Types
Of Hay & Straw

Satisfaction Guaranteed
For more information on an “A” rated

brokerage

Call JOHN PRIMUS
215-384-1069

SLAUGHTER CATTLE RECEIPTS;
508 HD. SLAUGHTER STEERS: 133HD.
TREND: 1.00SOME 2.00LOWER. HIGH
CHOICE & PRIME 2-4 75.00-77.00;
CHOICE 2-3 950-1075 LBS. 73.00-74.75;
CHOICE 2-3 1075-1375 LBS.
71.00- CHOICE 2-3 OVER 1375
LBS. 69.00-72.75; CHOICE 4 ALL
WEIGHTS 69.00-72.50; SELECT &

CHOICE 1-2 950-1100LBS. 66.00-76.00;
SELECT& CHOICE 1-21100-1375 LBS.
64.00- SELECT & CHOICE 1-2
OVER 1375 LBS. 63.00-68.00.

HOLSTEINS: CHOICE 2-3 1050-1450
LBS. 64.00-68.75; SELECT 1-2
1050-1450 LBS. 60.00-64.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: 67 HD.
TREND: 1.00TO2.00LOWER. CHOICE
2-3 850-1000 LBS. 65.00-72.00; CHOICE
2-3 1000-1250 LBS. 70.00-75.50;
CHOICE 4 ALL WEIGHTS 65.00-70.00;
SELECT & CHOICE 1-2 850-1000LBS.
63.00-69.00; SELECT & CHOICE 1-2
1000-1250 LBS. 67.00-72.50.

HOLSTEINS; CHOICE 2-3 1000-1350
LBS. 60.00-63.75; SELECT & CHOICE
1-2 1000-1350 LBS. 55.00-59.50.

SLAUGHTER BULLS: 26 HD.
TREND: STEADY. YIELD GRADE 1
ALL WEIGHTS UP TO 74.00, YIELD
GRADE 2 ALL WEIGHTS 57.00-63.00.

BULLOCKS; 15 HD. CHOICE 1-3
950-1150LBS. 66.00-70.00; CHOICE 1-3
1150-1375 LBS. 64,00-68.00; SELECT
1-2 950-1250 LBS. 64.00-71.00.

COWS; 267 HD. TREND: STEADY.
BREAKING UTILITY & COMMER-
CIAL 51.00-55.75; CUTTER & BONING
UTILITY 49.00-54.50; CANNER & LOW
CUTTER 49.00-DOWN.

STOCKER & FEEDER CATTLE
RECEIPTS: 119 HD. TREND: WEAK.
BEEF TYPES: 200-400 LBS. STEERS
89.00- BULLS 88.00-102.00,
HEIFERS 75.00-99.00; 400-600 LBS.
STEERS 80.00-101.00, BULLS
70.00- HEIFERS 75.00-84.00;
600-800 LB. STEERS 72.00-82.00,
BULLS 64.00-71.00, HEIFERS
70.00- 800-975 LBS. STEERS
66.00- BULLS 56.00-63.50, HEIF-
ERS 65.00-70.50.

HOLSTEINS & DAIRY CROSS:
200-400 LBS. STEERS 79.00-99.00,
BULLS 79.00-96.00, HEIFERS

ATTENTION t\ n•w J

;'CJ. FARMERS: ■.Os

Supplement Your Present
Farm Income

Commercial Breeder Contracts Available
Good Long Term Investment

Available For These Pennsylvania Counties:
Schuylkill, Adams, Franklin, York, Union,

Perry, Cumberland, Berks & Fulton

For Information Call Art At 717-393-5807
At The Office Or 717-665-5164 At Home
o c~p

HtHSHEY EQUIPMENT
fj I COMPANY, INC.

sycamore ino. park Route 30 West
255 PLANE TREE at the

drive Centerville Exit,
LANCASTER. PA 17603

80.00- 400-600 LBS. STEERS
74.00- BULLS 70.00-78.00, HEIF-
ERS 70.00-76.00; 600-800LBS. STEERS
65.00- BULLS 60.00-69.00, HEIF-
ERS 60.00-69.50; 800-975LBS. STEERS
60.00- BULLS 52.00-62.00, HEIF-
ERS 57.00-67.00.

CALVES; 638 HD. TREND: STEADY
TO 2.00LOWER. CHOICE 150-300LBS.
98.00- GOOD 150-300 LBS
85.00- GOOD 100-150 LBS.
80.00- GOOD 80-100 LBS.
73.00- STANDARD 80-100 LBS.
65.00- STANDARD 80 LBS. &

DOWN 64.00-DOWN,

CALVES RETURNING TO THE
FARM; TREND: 10.00LOWER. HOLS-
TEIN BULLS OVER 100 LBS. UP TO
187.00;UNDER 100LBS. UP TO 185.00;

HOLSTEIN HEIFERS OVER 100 LBS.
UP TO 193,00; UNDER 100LBS. UP TO
179.00; BEEF TYPE BULLS OVER 90

LBS. UP TO 191.00; BEEF TYPE HEIF-
ERS OVER 90 LBS. UP TO 170.00.

SHEEP & LAMBS: 90 HD. LAMBS:
TREND: STEADY TO WEAK. CHOICE
80-100 LBS. 51.00-56.00; 100-120 LBS.
50.00- 120 & OVER LBS.
45.00- MEDIUM & GOOD ALL
WEIGHTS 42.00-49.00; LIGHT LAMBS
49.00- CULL LAMBS 40.00 &

DOWN.

SHEEP: EWES LEAN 15.00-20.00;
EWES FAT 10.00-14.00; YEARLINGS
20.00-29.00; BUCKS 10.00-16.00.

GOATS: 109 HD. SMALL 14.00-30.00;
MEDIUM 30.00-52.00; LARGE
50.00-105.00.

HOGS, SOWS & BOARS: 129 HD.
HOGS, BARROWS & GILTS: TREND;
1.00HIGHER. 210-250LBS. 52.00-56.00;
250-260LBS. 50.00-54.00; 260-270LBS.
50.00-51.00; 270-300 LBS. 45.00-49.00.

LIGHT HOGS: 140-180 LBS.
45.00-48.00; 180-210 LBS. 46.00-49.00.

SOWS: TREND: STEADY TO WEAK-
ER. GOOD SOWS UNDER 400 LBS.
43.00-45.75; GOOD SOWS OVER 400
LBS. 43.00-46.10; CULL SOWS ALL
WEIGHTS 4 LOO-DOWN.

BOARS: TREND: STEADY TO
WEAK. 180-210 LBS. 40.00-45.00;
210-260LBS. 39.00-44.00, 260-300LBS.
35.00-39.00; 300 LBS. & OVER
35 00-38 00.

SALE EVERY MONDAY AT 200
P.M. & EVERY THURSDAY AT 1 00
PM.

HAY & STRAW SALE EVERY MON-
DAY & THURSDAY AT 11 30 A M

SPECIAL FEEDER CATTLE SALE
FRIDAY, JULY 5, 1991 AT 7 15 PM

SPECIAL FEEDER PIG SALE
SATURDAY, JUNE 22, 1991 AT 1 00
PM.

...htadtfo&nt

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, June 22, 1991-A5

Four States
Livestock

Hagerstown, Md.
Wednesday, lone 19, 1991

Report supplied by Auction
SLAUGHTER COWS: 80 HEAD.

UTILITY 51.00-55.00; HIGH DRESSING
TO 58.00; FEW 60.00-62.00; CANNERS
47.00-51 00; SHELLY 47.00 DOWN.

BULLS: YG #1 1725 LBS. AT 71.00;
YG #2 63.00-66.00; STANDARD
56.00-60.00.

FED STEERS: CHOICE 1100-1350
LBS. 73.00-76.50; 1400-1500 LBS.
67.00- LOW CHOICE 70.00-73.00;
SELECT 64.00-69.00; LOW CHOICE
HOLSTEINS 1100-1250 LBS.
63.00-

FED HEIFERS: FEW OFFERED.
VEAL CALVES: CHOICE 200-300

LBS. 105.00-1 19.00; GOOD
95.00- CULLS 80-110 LBS.
78.00- 60-80 LBS. 68.00-78.00;
WEAK/ROUGH 65.00 DOWN.

FARM CALVES: HOLSTEIN BULLS
#1 85-120 LBS. 165.00-190.00; #2
120.00- 70-80 LBS. 90.00-150.00;
HOLSTEIN HEIFERS 90-110 LBS.
140.00-

BUTCHER HOGS: NONE OFFERED.
SOWS; 400-500 LBS. 42.00-45.00;

500-700 LBS. 44.00-46.25.
BOARS: TO 38.25.
STOCK CATTLE: 93 HEAD. STEERS

300-400LBS. 90.00-105.00; 400600L85.
78.0098.00; 600800 LBS. 62.0070.00.

HEIFERS: 200400LBS. 83.00101.00;
400600 LBS. 73.0080.00; 600700LBS.
65.0078.00.

BULLS: 200400 LBS. 90.00111.00;
400600LBS. 75.0091.00; 600800LBS.
65.0073.00.

DAIRYREPLACEMENTS: 35 HEAD.
LARGE FANCY SPRINGERS
950.00- 1085.00; MEDIUM
700.00- FANCY FRESH TO
1020.00; SMALL TO MEDIUM
600,00800.00; HOLSTEIN BULLS TO
725.00; 1 1195 LB. AT 76.00.

LAMBS: CHOICE 60-110 LBS.
54.00-57.50; MEDIUM TO GOOD
42 0052.00.

SHEEP: 15.0021.50.
GOATS: LARGE 60.00-70.00;

MEDIUM 40.0060.00.
PIGS AND SHOATS: BY THE HEAD.

2030 LBS. 27.0033.00; 45-55 LBS.
38.0040.00; FEW 80LBS. TO 69.00; BY
THE POUND. 100120 LBS. TO 60.00;
130150LBS. 50.0056.00; 170190LBS.
48.0052.00.

STOCK BOARS: 200-260 LBS
43.00-44.00.

SELLING NEXT WED., JUNE 26-1
HOLSTEIN BULL BORN 7/23/90, SIRE
KING LEA LEADER.

Tlberdome
Incorporate*

P 0 Box 11 • Lake Mills Wl 53t>5l
(414) 646 8376


